

Privacy Notice

Nightingale House Hospice may wish to take photographs or digital videos of patients, family members, volunteers or staff members for publicity and marketing purposes. This may be for specific material or may be re-used in other printed publications, e.g. on our website/social media sites e.g. Facebook. Please note that where photographs and/or digital recordings are made publicly available, the hospice will have no control over the future use of these images and/or recordings. Nightingale House Hospice may also use such photographs and/or digital videos to help obtain funding from trusts and foundations.

All promotional material placed on the website and/or on the above-mentioned media will not contain personal details, email addresses, postal addresses, telephone numbers or full names, although first names may be used in some circumstances.

Nightingale House Hospice may also take video recordings on behalf of patients who would like to make a recording to share a message with their family or friends. These types of recordings will be made on behalf of the patient only and will not be used for any other purpose without the consent of the patient. Once a copy of the information is handed to the patient and/or family member, no further copies will be retained by the hospice. Patients and family members must note that this information is not encrypted. Therefore, if lost would be accessible to other individuals.

Before we take any photographs or footage, we need your consent to do so. Please ensure that you have read and understood the information above and then complete the form overleaf where indicated.

The images and/or recordings in the possession of Nightingale House Hospice shall become the property of Nightingale House Hospice. If at any time you wish to withdraw your consent for the use of photographs or recordings (where possible) that you have appeared in, please contact the Marketing and Communications Manager via telephone at 01978316800 or in writing by emailing info@nightingalehouse.co.uk.

Should you revoke your consent, you understand that the images and/or recordings published of you will not be used to produce further materials; however, those already created may remain in use.

This Privacy Notice forms part of our main Privacy Policy, which can be found at www.nightingalehouse.co.uk/privacy-policy/ or a paper copy can be requested from our staff members.